EN: This Datasheet/Document is presented by the manufacturer.
Please visit our website for pricing and availability at www.hestore.hu.
UDG-- 01112
1
OUT
VDD
IN
3ENBL

conditions” is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(2) All voltages are with respect to GND. Currents are positive into, negative out of the specified terminal.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGED DEVICES
OUTPUT TEMPERATURE
MSOP-8 PowerPADCONFIGURATION RANGE TA = TJ SOIC-8 (D) (1) PDIP-8 (P)
(DGN) (1)
–40°C to +105°C UCC27321D UCC27321DGN UCC27321P
Inverting
0°C to +70°C UCC37321D UCC37321DGN UCC37321P
–40°C to +105°C UCC27322D UCC27322DGN UCC27322P
NonInverting
0°C to +70°C UCC37322D UCC37322DGN UCC37322P
(1) D (SOIC–8) and DGN (PowerPAD–MSOP) packages are available taped and reeled. Add R suffix to device type (e.g. UCC37321DR,
UCC37322DGNR) to order quantities of 2,500 devices per reel.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2002–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: UCC27321 UCC27322 UCC37321 UCC37322
UCC27321 , UCC27322
UCC37321, UCC37322
www.ti.com SLUS504G –SEPTEMBER 2002–REVISED MAY 2013
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS